Montageanleitung

®

Seite 2

Navod k montazi
Dalkové ovladani BMK-F
strana 3

Monteringsvejledning
Fjernbetjening BMK-F
Side 4

Paigaldusjuhend
Kaugjuhtimispult BMK-F
Lk 5

Instrucciones de montaje
Mando a distancia BMK-F
Pagina 6

Instructions de montage
Commande a distance BMK-F
Page 7

Installation instructions
BMK-F remote control
Page 8

Upute za postavljanje
Daljinsko upravljanje BMK-F
Stranica 9

Szerelési utasitas
BMK-F tavszabalyozé
10 oldal

Istruzioni di montaggio
Telecomando BMK-F
Pagina 11

SEORCNORONORONCONG

WL IF

Fernbedienung BMK-F

Montavimo instrukcija
BMK-F nuotolinio valdymo
pultelis

Puslapis 12

Talvadibas BMK-F
uzstadiSanas pamaciba
Lappuse 13

Montagehandleiding

Afstandsbediening BMK-F
Pagina 14

Instrukcja montazowa
zdalnego sterowania BMK-F
Strona 15

Instrugées de montagem
Comando a distancia BMK-F
Pagina 16

Instructiuni de montaj
Telecomanda BMK-F
Pagina 17

WHCTpYyKUMA MO MOHTaXy
MynbT AMCTAHUNOHHOIO
ynpasneHus BMK-F
CtpaHuua 18

Navod na montaz
Dialkové ovladanie BMK-F
strana 19

® OO E 66 6

WOLF GMBH / POSTFACH 1380 / D-84048 MAINBURG / TEL. +49.0. 87 51 74- 0 / FAX +49.0.87 51 74- 16 00 / www.WOLF.eu

Art.-Nr.: 3062816_201707 Anderungen vorbehalten!



Montageanleitun
wD" Fernbgdienurllgl; BgMK-F

1 Gesamtiibersicht

Taste Ein/Aus H Q)
Taste Manuell/Auto H BN
Taste Werte
Taste Drehzahl H R A | erhdhen
Taste Frischluft H 0O BMK-F V | Taste Werte
verringern
Taste Nutzzeitverlangerung H (%)
Taste StoBliiftung H O .
2 Montage Zur Montage der Fernbedienung mittels Schraubendreher das

Gehéauseoberteil abnehmen.
Die Bedienteil-Riickwand kann nun an den Offnungen fiir die
Befestigungsschrauben fest an die Wand montiert werden.

3 Anschluss Fernbedienung entsprechend Abbildung verdrahten.

2 3062816_201707



Navod k montazi
wD" @ Dalkové ovladani BMK-F

1. Celkovy prehled

tlacitko Zapni/Vypni Q)
tlagitko Ruéné/Auto QA
tlacitko
tlagitko Otacky R A\ | Hodnoty zvysit
tlagitko Cerstvy vzduch 0O BMK-F V | tiagitko
Hodnoty snizit
tla¢itko Prodlouzeni doby provozu (%)
tlaitko Narazové vétrani a7 .
2. Montaz Pred montaZzi dalkového ovladani uvolnéte pomoci Sroubovaku

vrchni dil pfistroje.
Spodni dil ovladani mlzete potom pres otvory na upeviovaci
Srouby namontovat na sténu.

3. Pripojeni Kabel sbérnice pfipojte podle obrazku na svorky dalkového
ovladani.
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Monteri jledni
WL IF Fiernbetjening BMIK-F

1 Totalbillede

Tast TIL/FRA H O
Tast Manuel/Auto H Q Tast
Forag
Tast Omdrejningstal H % A | verder
; 0 BMK-F
Tast Friskluft H 0 v Tast
X Reducer
Tast Nyttetidsforlaengelse D vaerdier
Tast Stedventilation H in w"'
2 Montage For at montere fiernbetjeningen skal husets overdel fiernes ved

hjaelp af en skruetraekker.
Betjeningspanelets bagvaeg kan nu monteres fast pa veeggen i
abningerne til monteringsskruerne.

3 Tilslutning
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WIF Go

Paigaldusjuhend
Kaugjuhtimispult BMK-F

1 Ulevaade
Sisse/vélja klahv
Kasitsi/automaatne klahv
P&drlemiskiiruse klahv
Varske 6hu klahv
Kasutusaja pikenduse klahv

Intensiivse dhutuse klahv

2 Paigaldamine

3 Uhendamine

O
A
Vaartuste klahv
% A suurendamine
0O BMK-F v Vaartuste klahv
vahendamine
(%)
- WilIF
th

Kaugjuhtimispuldi paigaldamiseks eemaldage korpuse ulemine
osa kruvikeeraja abil.

Nuld saab juhtimisseadme tagumise seina kinnitada seinale,
kasutades selleks kinnituskruvide jaoks ette nahtud avasid.
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Instrucciones de montaje
wD" @ Mando a distancia BMKJ-F

1 Vista general

Tecla On/Off H O
Tecla Manual/Auto H EAN
Tecla Aumen-
i tar valores
Tecla Revoluciones H ? A
Tecla Aire fresco v
Ay Tecla Reducir
Tecla Prolongacion del valores
tiempo de uso H D
Tecla Ventilacién de choque H Chy w"'
2 Montaje Para montar el mando a distancia retirar la parte superior de la

carcasa con un destornillador.

A continuacién se puede fijar a pared trasera del dispositivo
de mando en las aberturas para los tornillos de fijacion en la
pared.

3 Conexién Conectar el mando a distancia como se indica en la figura.
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Instructions de montage
WD,' Comlr‘nalnde a distancegBMK-F

1 Vue d’ensemble

On/Off button ©)
Manual/Auto button QA
Touche
Speed button R A augmentation
de valeur
Fresh air button || (1 BMK-F A\v4
Touche
Usage time extension button (%) diminution de
W."-' valeur
Discontinued ventitation button || T#

2 Montage Pour le montage de la commande a distance, enlever la partie
frontale du boitier a I'aide d’un tournevis.
Le dos de I'élément de commande peut ensuite étre fixé au mur
grace aux pergages pour les vis de fixation.

3 Raccordement Procéder au cablage de la commande a distance comme illus-
tré sur la figure.
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Installation instructions
wD" BMK-F rlemcl>te cgntlrol

1 Overview
On/Off button H Q)
Manual/Auto button H QA
Value increase
Speed button H %R A button
Fresh air button H 0O BMK-F v Value de-
crease button
Usage time extension button H (%)
Discontinued ventilation button H ) .
2 Assembly Remove the top part of the housing using a screwdriver in order

to mount the remote control.
The rear wall of the operating panel can now be mounted firmly
to the wall via the holes for the fixing screws.

3 Connection Connect the wiring to the remote control in accordance with the
illustration.
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Upute za postavljanje
wD" Daljinsko upravljanje BMK-F

1 Ukupni prikaz

Gumb uklj/iskl. ||
Gumb ruéno/automatski n
Gumb pove-
Gumb broj okretaja R A ¢avanje
vrijednosti
Gumb svjezi zrak || BMK-F A\v4
L Gumb smanji-
Gumb produljenje vremena %) vanje
upotrebe i ;
- w.‘, vrijednosti
Eh
Gumb brzo provjetravanje
2 Postavljanje Za postavljanje daljinskog upravljanja odvijacem, skinite gornji
dio kucista.

Straznja stijenka kontrolnog uredaja sada se moze postaviti na
zid kroz otvore za pri€vrsne vijke.

3 Priklju¢ak
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S lési utasita
WD" BfVIerr(?Fetsé:\:js:astl)gl‘:'/ozé

1 Attekintés

Be/kikapcsolas gomb || ()
Kézi/automatikus gomb || =\ )
Erték
Fordulatszam gomb || % A | novelése

Friss levegd gomb || () BMK-F v Erték

csokkentése
Hasznalatiid6-meghosszabbité gomb (%]
Szakaszos szell6ztetés gomb 8%

2 Szerelés A tavszabalyozd csavarhtzdval torténd felszereléséhez vegye

le a burkolat felsd részét.
Ezutan a kezel6egység hatfala a régzitécsavarok nyilasain
keresztil a falra rogzitheté.

3 Bekotés A tavszabalyozot az abranak megfeleléen kosse be.

PLAN busz
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WOIF 4D

Istruzioni di montaggio

Telecomando BMK-F

1 Panoramica generale
Tasto On/Off
Tasto Manuale/Automatico
Tasto Numero di giri
Tasto Aria fresca

Tasto Prolungamento del
tempo di utilizzo

Tasto Aerazione d‘urto

2 Montaggio

3 Collegamento

O

BN
Tasto Aumen-

@ A tare valori

(& BMK-F v Tasto Ridurre
valori

(%)

- WlIF

b

Per il montaggio del telecomando tramite il cacciavite, rimuove-
re la parte superiore dell‘alloggiamento.

La parete posteriore dell‘unita di comando puo essere montata
in modo fisso alla parete avvitando le viti di fissaggio nei fori
appositi.

3062816_201707
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wD,' Montavimo instrukcija
BMK-F nuotolinis valdymas

1 Bendroji apzvalga

li- /i8j. mygtukas H Q)
Rank. / aut. mez. mygtukas H QA Vergiy
didinimo
Stikiy skaigiaus mygtukas H % A | mygtukas
R ~ . Ver¢iy
Sviezio oro mygtukas H O BMK-F v mazinimo
mygtukas
Naudojimo trukmés ilginimo (%)
mygtukas R w.‘,
Momentinio védinimo mygtukas Lin
2 Montavimas Norédami sumontuoti nuotolinj valdyma, atsuktuvu nuimkite

virSuting korpuso dalj.
Valdymo pultelio galine sienele galima sumontuoti ant sienos, ji
prisukant tvirtinimo varztams skirtose angose.

. Nuotolinio valdymo pultelio laidus sujunkite pagal paveikslélyje
3 Jungtis pateiktas instrukcijas.
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WL IF

UzstadiSanas pamaciba

BMK-F talvadiba
1 Kopskats
lesl./Izsl. taustins || (O
Manuala/Auto tausting || =\ Veértibas
palielinasanas
Grie$anas atruma tausting || % A | taustind
Veértibas
93 qai ing 0 MK-F
Svaiga gaisa tausting O Bl v mazinasanas
taustin$
LietoSanas laika pagarina$anas (%)
tausting
austing R w.‘,
Intensivas ventilacijas tausting L

2 UzstadiSana

3 Pieslegums

Lai uzstadttu talvadibu, ar skrdvgrieza palidzibu nonemt korpu-
sa augséjo dalu.

Tagad vadibas detalas aizmuguréjo dalu aiz cauruminiem
iespéjams piemontét pie sienas, izmantojot fiksacijas skraves.
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WOIF G

Montagehandleiding
Afstandsbediening BMK-F

1 Overzicht
Toets Aan/uit
Toets Handmatig/auto
Toets Toerental
Toets Buitenlucht
Toets Verlenging gebruikstijd

Toets Stootventilatie

2 Montage

3 Aansluiten

[o
[=
Toets
Waarden
H % A verhogen
H 0 BMK-F A"/
Toets
D Waarden
w.‘, verlagen
H Qh

Verwijder de bovenkant van behuizing met behulp van een
schroevendraaier om de afstandsbediening te monteren.

De achterwand van het bedieningspaneel kan nu via de ope-
ningen voor de bevestigingsschroeven vast op de wand worden
gemonteerd.

Sluit de draden voor de afstandsbediening aan zoals weergege-
ven op de afbeelding.

14
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Instrukcja montazowa zdalnego
wD" sterol:lvagﬂa BMK-? wae g

1 Widok ogolny

Przycisk wt./wyt 0
Przycisk Manualnie/Auto BN Przycisk
. » zwiekszenia
Przycisk Predkos$¢ obrotowa @ A wartosci
Przycisk Swieze powietrze 0O BMK-F A"/ Przycisk
. L zmniejszenia
Przycisk Przedtuzenie czasu @ wartosci
eksploatacji
_ - WlIF
Przycisk wentylacji intensywnej L
2 Montaz W celu zamontowania zdalnego sterowania zdejmij goérng czes¢

obudowy za pomoca Srubokreta.
Tylna $ciana panelu obstugowego moze by¢ zamocowana do
Sciany wytacznie z wykorzystaniem otworéw srub mocujgcych.

3 Przytacze Przytacz przewody zgodnie z ilustracja.

KLM-L
J1
J24
TX-
TX+ G -GND
GND GO - +Vt
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WOIF

Instrug6es de montagem
Comando a distancia BMK-F

1 Visao geral
Tecla Ligar/Desligar
Tecla Manual/Automatico
Tecla Velocidade
Tecla Ar fresco
Tecla Prolong. tempo util

Tecla Ventilagéo forgada

[o

H N

H @ A Tecla Aumentar
H O BMK-F v Tecla Diminuir
[

le WliF

2 Montagem Para a montagem do comando a distancia, remova a parte de
cima da caixa com uma chave de fendas.
Agora pode instalar a parede traseira do dispositivo na parede,
através dos orificios para os parafusos de fixagao.
3 Ligagao Deve efetuar as ligagbes do comando a distancia conforme a
ilustragao.
PP BN
J11
J24
TX-
TX+ G -GND
GND GO - +Vt
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WLIF

Instructiuni de montaj
Telecomanda BMK-F

1 Imagine de ansamblu
Buton Pornit / Oprit
Buton Manual / Auto
Buton turatie
Buton aer proaspat
Buton extindere timp de utilizare

Buton aerisire fortata

2 Montaj

3 Conectare

O

A
Buton

@ A crestere valori

O AL v Buton
reducere valori

(%)

- WlIF

b

Pentru montajul telecomenzii demontati, cu o gurubelnita,
partea superioara a carcasei.

Peretele posterior actuator poate fi montat acum fix pe perete
la orificiile pentru suruburile de fixare.
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MUHcTpyKkumua no moHTaxylynst
WD,' ,EIVICTEI-)I,U,VIOHHOFO ynpaa%ezvm BMK-F

1 O6wwui o630p

Kronka BKJ/BbIKI1 H O]
Knorka PYYH/ABTO H N KHonka
yBenu4yeHunsa
KHonka YCTaHOBKW YaCcTOTbI H % A 3Ha4vYeHunsa
KHonka nogaym ceexero Bo3gyxa
0 BMK-F
U v KHonka
KHonka npoanexHus YMeHbLeHua
BpeMeHn NCnonb3oBaHnA H @ 3Ha4YeHuns
KHonka 3annoBoro npoBseTpu- H C‘ w.‘F
BaHuA
2 MoHTax [ns MOHTaXxa nynsra AMCTaHLMOHHOIO yrpaBneHusl CHATb

BEPXHIOK YacTb KOpryca C NMOMOLLbIH0 OTBEPTKM.
Tenepb 0b6paTHYO CTEHKY Brioka ynpaBneHusi MOXXHO MPOYHO
3aKpenuTb 3a OTBEPCTUS AN KPENEXHbIX BUHTOB B CTEHE.

3 NoaknioueHue MponoXuTb NPOBOAKY K NYNLTY ANCTaHLUMOHHOTO YNpaBneHus
COrnacHO PUCYHKY.
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WOIF G®

Navod na montaz
Dialkové ovladanie BMK-F

1. Celkovy prehlad
tlacidlo Zapni/vypni
tlagidlo Manual/auto
tlacidlo Otacky
tlagidlo Cerstvy vzduch
tla¢idlo PrediZenie prevadz. ¢asu

tlacidlo Narazové vetranie

2. Montaz

3. Pripojenie

O
QA
tlacidlo Hod-
@ A noty zvysit
0O BMK-F v tlacidlo Hod-
noty znizit
(%)
- WlIF

Pred montazou dialkového ovladania uvolnite pomocou
skrutkovaca vrchny diel ovladania.

Spodny diel ovladania mézete potom cez otvory na
upevnovacie skrutky namontovat na stenu.

Kabel zbernice pripojte podla obréazka na svorky dialkového
ovladania.
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